	ervices perman	3.25 CW	
Date 11 10/08/2018 12:28 16	b description	Date & Time Completed	Done by
ROING NA/FCI/80/45/6/K4 8	SAS e-filing		
Valido to para	E-mail (within 8hrs, AIC 2hrs)		
	-Motor Claim Form	1 1	
	-Motor W/O (Within: OD 2hr:	TP disc)	
The state of the s	-Photo Uploaded	!	
TP Insurer	assessment/Survey Report		
	ss't Report by Fax / Hand t	0 Owner/Wksn	
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (Tel: Fa	V.
TP Particulars: Yen No: SLE	= 43752, INC(x:
Owner / Driver: (Tel:	
Policy No. () Period: ()	Cover Type: (
Confirmed by : (Date:	Time:	
Insured/Driver Liability: (%) [Note-B	est. Status (WO): N: 0-20	0%; P: 21-79%. P: 80-10	0%1
Warran	nty: YES ()/NO ()	
Excess: (\$) Loading: \$1,000 ()/\$2,000()		
General Remarks:	CONTRACTOR OF THE CALL	AND WELL AND A COLUMN TO A	
() Walk-In Customer's information	n strictly Confidential & Str	ctly NO safes of samples	
() Total Loss Case ; to e-mail Insurer URC	GENTLY.	city NO 13ter of repairer.	
Delice to V			
invoice: YES	()/NO().To	wing Co. /	The state of the s
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /		wing Co: (,)
Remarks: (INC horling: 6788 6616)			Doneby
Remarks: (INC horline: 6788:6616) (INC horline: 6788:6616) (INC horline: 6788:6616)			Done by
Remarks: (INC horline: 6788 6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtes 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	y Car ()) Done by
Remarks: (INC horling 6788 6616) (INC horling 6788 6616) (INC horling 6788 6616) (INC horling 6788 6616)	y Car ()) Bone by
Remarks: (INC horline: 6788 6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtes 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	y Car ()		Done by
Remarks: (INC horling: 6788 6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtes: 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury:	y Car()	Dats&Time Completed v	
Remarks: (INC horline: 6788:6616); (INC horl	y Car ()	Dats&Time Completed v	
Remarks: (INC horling: 6788:6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtes: 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury:	y Car()		
Remarks:— (INC horling: 6788:6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtes: 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury:	y Car()	Dats&Time Completed v	
Remarks: (INC horline: 6788:6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtes: 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury:	y Car()	Dats&Time Completed v	
Remarks: (INC horline: 6788:6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtes: 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury:	y Car()	Dats&Time Completed v	
Remarks: (INC horline: 6788:6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/ Courtes; 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury: Date/Time Actions	y Car () () ()	Dats&Time Completed v	
Remarks: (INC horline: 6788:6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtes: 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury:	y Car () () ()	Dats&Time Completed v	Anic(s) Amit (
Remarks: (INC horline: 6788 6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtes; 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury: Dafe/Time Actions:	y Car () () () () Invoice Prep. 1) AR: Accident R	Datica Line Completed ir ation Checklist oporting (\$30);	
Remarks: (INC horline: 6788:6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtes; 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury: Dafe/Time Actions: NATROSO Taimant's Particulars:	y Car () () () () () () () () () ()	Patica Line Completed Tation Checklist sporting (\$30); sessment (\$100); INC (\$30)	Anic(s) Amic(
Remarks: (INC horline: 6788:6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtes; 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury: Dafe/Time Actions: Claimant's Particulars:- river/Owner	y Car () () () () () () () () () ()	Dates Ime Completed Tation Checklist sporting (\$30); sessment (\$100); INC (\$30) \$40/\$4 ough Survey \$12	Anic(s) Anic(s) Add B
Remarks: (INC horline: 6788:6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtes; 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury: Dafe/Time Actions: Claimant's Particulars:- river/Owner	y Car () () () () () () () () () ()	Dates Time Completed Tration Checklist sporting (\$30); sessment (\$100); INC (\$30) \$40/\$4 ough Survey \$12 ough Survey (Resurvey) \$30	Anic(s) Anic(s) Add B
Remarks: (INC horline: 6788:6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtes; 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury: Date/Time Actions Claimant's Particulars:- river/Owner: ontact No:	y Car () () () () () () () () () ()	Dates Time Completed Tation Checklist sporting (\$30); sessment (\$100); INC (\$80) \$40/\$4 ough Survey \$12 ough Survey (Resurvey) \$30 outinc Only (wef 10 Jen 2005) on \$7	Anit(s) Anit (
Remarks: (INC horline: 6788:6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtes; 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury: Date/Time Actions Claimant's Particulars:- river/Owner: ontact No:	Javoice Preplication of the second of the se	Datice Time Completed Tation Checklist sporting (\$30); sessment (\$100); INC (\$30) \$40/\$4 ough Survey (Resurvey) \$30 ough Survey (Resurvey) \$30 ough Survey (Resurvey) \$30 ough Survey (\$30); MRT Survey \$12	Anit (S) Anit (S) Anit (S) Anit (S) Anit (S)
Remarks: (INC hor)line: 6788-6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/ Courtes: 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury: Date/Time Actions: Claimant's Particulars: river/Owner ontact No: amaged Portion:	y Car () () () () () () () ()	Date Time Completed Tation Checklist sporting (\$30); sessment (\$100); INC (\$30) \$40/\$4 ough Survey (Resurvey) \$30 ough Survey (Resurvey) \$30 ough Survey (Resurvey) \$30 MRT Survey \$12 MRT Survey \$160	Anit (S) Anit (S) Anit (S) Anit (S) Anit (S)
Remarks: (INC hor)line: 6788-6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/ Courtes: 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury: Date/Time Actions: Claimant's Particulars: river/Owner ontact No: amaged Portion:	Javoice Prepl () () () () () () () (Date Ime Completed Tation Checklist sporting (\$30); sessment (\$100); INC (\$30) S40/\$4 ough Survey \$12 ough Survey (Resurvey) \$30 ough Survey (Resurvey) \$30 MRT Survey \$160 I Services:	Anit(s) Anit (
Remarks: (ING horline: 6788 6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtes: 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury: Date/Time Actions: Claimant's Particulars:- criver/Owner ontact No: amaged Portion: C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	y Car () () () () () () () () () ()	Date Time Completed Tation Checklist Sporting (\$30); Sessment (\$100); INC (\$30) Sugh Survey (Resurvey) \$30 Dat INC Only (wef 10 Jen 2005) MRT Survey \$16 Services: Total Allowance \$10 Inspection \$225	Aric(S) Amt (
Remarks: (INC horline: 6788:6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtes; 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury: Date/Time Actions: Taimant's Particulars:- river/Owner ontact No: amaged Portion: C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge): utilitors! Comments:-	y Car () () () () () () () ()	Date Ime Completed Tration Checklist sporting (\$30); sessment (\$100); INC (\$50)	Anic(s) Amt (
Remarks: (INC horline; 6788 6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtes; 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury: Date/Time Actions: Priver/Owner ontact No: amaged Portion: C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	y Car () () () () () () () ()	Date Ime Completed Tration Checklist sporting (\$30); sessment (\$100); INC (\$80) \$40/\$4 ough Survey (Resurvey) \$30 ough Survey (Resurvey) \$30 MRT Survey \$12 MRT Survey \$160 Inspection \$100 Inspection \$220 Inspection \$	Anic(s) Amt (

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
 Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	10/08/2018 15:58
Date Of Accident	10/08/2018 08:30
Exact Location Of Accident	SERANGOON AVENUE 4 / JUNC OF BOUNDARY ROAD
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
D	ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	FBF8040B
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	CHAN YING CHAU
Passport No/FIN	G7309354L
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-91878373
Alternative Phone No	OTHERS-91878373
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	YAMAHA
Model	FZ 16
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PRIVATE USE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	REPORTING ONLY
Vehicle Category	MOTORCYCLE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LTD
Type Of Coverage	THIRD PARTY FIRE AND/OR THEFT
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	D-18091040MYCE
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	CHAN YING CHAU
Passport No/FIN	G7309354L
Date Of Birth	08/12/1983
Occupation	INDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	21/07/2014
Driving Experience	4 YEARS AND 0 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-91878373
Fax Number	
Contact Number	OTHERS-91878373
EMail Address	NOEMAIL

BLK 115 HOUGANG AVE 1 Address

#04-1308 530115

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Postcode

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions CLEAR Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

YES Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police? YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name TRAFFIC POLICE DIVISION HQ

ROAD: 10 UBI AVENUE 3, POSTCODE: 408865, COUNTRY: Police Station Address

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact TEL NO: 65470000 - FAX NO:

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLS REFER TO THE POLICE REPORT: T/20180810/2084

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES NO Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1 SLE4375Z

Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category Name of Driver

PRIVATE CAR

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

CHAN YING CHAU Name

Approximate Age

SLIGHT Injuries Sustain FBF8040B Injured person in which vehicle?

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

Address Postcode

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

	Coo Bour	ndery Roads	3	
A-FBF8040B B-SLE4375Z	RIMISON BE	< \	No-o	<
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE			20	POVA
Q\s Lela	× × ×	120/80	0/2	981

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:





T/20180810/2084

1 of 3 Report No. T/20180810/2084

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police Division HQ 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

DEDODT	OE A	TDAEEIC	ACCIDENT
BEFURI	UF A	INAFFIC	ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 10/08/2018 15:14		Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:			
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars				
	Informant: ING CHAU		Address: APT BLK 115 HOUGAN 530115	G AVE 1 #04-1308 SINGAPORE		
The second second	/ ID No.: / G7309354	1L	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 91878373		
National MALAYS			Email:			
Sex: Male	Age:	Date of Birth: 08/12/1983	: Type of Informant: Rider			
Race: Chinese			Language:	Institution / School Name:		
Occupation: SERVER ADMIN			Driving Licence Informat Class:	tion: Date of Expiry:		

General Infor	mation of the Accid	ent		
Type of Accident:	Injury Others	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 10/08/2018 08:30	Type of Location:
Location: Along Road 1 SERANGOO		.D		
Weather:	- BOONDAITT TIO	Road Surface:	F	Road Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow:		Traffic Control:		Traffic Volume:
Type of Collis	ion:		a	Anyone conveyed by ambulance:

Details of Vehicle Involved						
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
FBF8040B	Motorcycle	YAMAHA	FZ 16	Black	= 1120	0
SLE4375Z	Car	ТОУОТА	COROLLA ALTIS 1.6 AUTO			0

Details of Vehicle Insurance				
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date
FBF8040B	FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LIMITED	D-18091040MYCE	30/05/2018	29/05/2019





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police Division HQ 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000 2 of 3 Report No. T/20180810/2084

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Perso	n Involved			Colonia Colonia		
Any Pedestrian I	nvolved: No					
No. of Pedestrian	ns Injured: NIL		Use of Per	destriar	Cross	sing: NA
Rider		CHANNE		SEE NO		danuarine marana
Name	YIN GUOLIANG			ID No.		S8260437E
Related Vehicle	FBF8040B (Motorcycle)			Conta	ct No.	91833466
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date		Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL	XIII - X	Date Disc		NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree of		NIL	
Rider					ed a la l	ANT COMMENCE TO SHOE
Name	CHAN YING CHAU			ID No.		G7309354L
Related Vehicle	SLE4375Z (Car)			Contact No.		91878373
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Drivin Licent Expiry	g	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Disc		NIL	W. 111
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree of	Injury	NIL	

Brief Details.

ON 10/08/2018 AT ABOUT 0830 HRS AT SAID LOCATION, I WAS ON THE MOST RIGHT OF 3 LANES HEADING TOWARDS BOUNDARY ROAD RIDING BEHIND SAID VEHICLE. WHEN THE LIGHT TURN AMBER, THE SAID VEHICLE SUDDENLY APPLIED HIS BRAKE AND CAUSED ME TO BRAKE BUT DID NOT MANAGE TO STOP IN TIME THUS RESULTED ME TO COLLIDE ONTO HIS REAR LEFT PORTION OF HIS CAR. WHILE I WAS ON THE GROUND, I COULD SAW THAT HIS REAR TYRE HAD ALREADY PASSED THE WHITE LINE. WE THEN WENT TO THE SIDE OF THE ROAD AND SETTLE IT PRIVATELY. IM MAKING THIS REPORT MY INSURANCE PURPOSES.





3 of 3

Report No. T/20180810/2084

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police Division HQ 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Signature Of Informant MOHAMED ANWAR BIN MOHAMED IBRAHIM Signature Of Interpreter: Date/Time: Not applicable 10/08/2018 15:14 Officer In Charge Of Case: Classification Of Case: TP / AEIT / Sr Staff Sgt MOHAMAD ZULFAZDLI BIN SINEAPORE ABDULLAH POLICE FORCE Contact No.: 65476367 Authentication Stamp NP168 Signature:



WORK PERMIT

Employment of Foreign Manpower Act (Chapter 91A)
Republic of Singapore

Employer EMBRIO CONSULTING PTE, LTD.



CHAN YING CHAU

4 01183094

Sector: SERVICE









Immigration Regulations

CHAN YING CHAU



08-12-1983

MALAYSIAN

YOU ARE TO SURRENDER THIS CARD WHEN IT IS CANCELLED OR HAS EXPIRED, OR WHEN A NEW CARD IS ISSUED TO YOU.





YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASS(ES)

21 Jul 2014 03 May 2011

Class 2B Class 3 31/05/17

Motorcycles =< 200 cc
Motor cars with unladen weight =< 3000kg with =< 7
passengers, exclusive of driver; and other motor
vehicles with unladen weight =< 2500kg
Motor cars with unladen weight =< 3000kg with =< 7
passengers, exclusive of driver 25 May 2016

NP 428A





MS First Capital Insurance Limited Co. Reg. No. 195000106C GST Reg. No. M2-0001676-9 6 Raffles Quay #21-00 Singapore 048580 Tel: (65) 6222 2311 Fax: (65) 6222 3547

Claims & Motor Underwriting Dept: 36 Robinson Road #16-01 City House Singapore 068877 Tel: (65) 6507 3848 Fax: (65) 6507 3849 www.msfirstcapital.com.sg

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ORIGINAL

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

Type of Policy

MOTOR CYCLE INSURANCE

Type of Cover.

Third Party Fire and Theft

Certificate No.

: D-18091040MYCE

Vehicle No / Chassis No

FBF8040B / ME121C07AB2014962

Name of Insured

: CHAN YING CHAU

Period Of Insurance

30.05.2018 To 29.05.2019

Insured Estimated Value

Market Value At Time Of Loss

Financial Institution

YEW HENG CREDIT ENTERPRISE PTE LTD

SGD350.00 SECTION I

Authorised Driver* CHAN YING CHAU

Persons or classes of persons entitled to drive*

* Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor

Limitations as to use*

Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes and by the Insured in person in connection with his business or profession.

The Policy does not cover :-

(i) Use for hire or reward

(ii) Use for racing, pacemaking, reliability trial or speed-testing.

(iii) Use for the carriage of goods(other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.

(iv) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

> MS First Capital Insurance Limited (Approved Insurers)

ITHMINAH/A0181/MY3C #

Issued at Singapore on 22.05.2018

Authorised Signature